HB 4153-1 (LC 71) 2/12/24 (CPA/ps)

Requested by Representative NGUYEN D

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4153

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "13" and insert "14".
- 2 After line 18 insert:
- 3 "(d) The Chief Justice of the Supreme Court shall appoint one member
- 4 who is from the Judicial Department.".
- In line 19, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- In line 20, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 30 through 32 and insert:
- 8 "(15) The member who is from the Legislative Fiscal Office is a nonvoting
- 9 member of the task force and may act in an advisory capacity only.".

10